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Mr. W i l l i a m LeMay 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Undesignated F r u i t l a n d Pool. 

I t i s intended t o loca t e the Meridian O i l Inc.'s A t l a n t i c #205 at 
1040' from the North l i n e and 610' from the East l i n e of Section 
22, T-31-N, R-10-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Extremely rough t e r r a i n i n the form of steep c l i f f s makes i t 
impossible t o b u i l d an orthodox l o c a t i o n i n the northeast quarter 
of t h i s s e c t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted t o a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

P l a ts showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 22, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

Sincerely yours, 

Peggy Doak 

encl . 

WAIVER 

hereby waives o b j e c t i o n to Meridian O i l Inc.'s 
a p p l i c a t i o n f o r an unorthodox l o c a t i o n f o r t h e i r A t l a n t i c #205 as 
proposed above. 
By: Date: 

cc: El Paso Natural Gas Company 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 
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Mr. W i l l i a m fi'eHay 5^^F£ 
New Mexico O i l Conservation D i v i s i o n 
Post O f f i c e Box 2088 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 

Dear Mr. LeMay: 

This i s a request f o r a d m i n i s t r a t i v e approval f o r an unorthodox 
gas w e l l l o c a t i o n i n the Undesignated F r u i t l a n d Pool. 

I t i s intended to locat e the Meridian O i l Inc.'s A t l a n t i c #205 at 
1040' from the North l i n e and 610' from the East l i n e of Section 
22, T-31-N, R-10-W, San Juan County, New Mexico. 

Extremely rough t e r r a i n i n the form of steep c l i f f s makes i t 
impossible t o b u i l d an orthodox l o c a t i o n i n the northeast quarter 
of t h i s s e c t i o n . 

A copy of t h i s a p p l i c a t i o n i s being submitted to a l l o f f s e t 
operators by c e r t i f i e d mail w i t h a request t h a t they f u r n i s h your 
Santa Fe o f f i c e w i t h a Waiver of Objection, and r e t u r n one copy to 
t h i s o f f i c e . 

P l a t s showing the proposed w e l l l o c a t i o n and the t e r r a i n i n 
Section 22, along w i t h an ownership p l a t , are attached. 

S i n c e r e l y yours, 

Peggy Doak 

encl . 

WAIVER 

/ / PA So A/A77t/t/?c &sv> hereby waives objection to Meridian Oil Inc.'s 
application for an unorthodox location for their Atlantic #205 as 
proposed above. / y 

By: Date: 7 //? / 

cc: El Paso Natural Gas Company 

Meridian Oil Inc., 3535 East 30th St., P.O. Box 4289, Farmington, New Mexico 87499-4289, Telephone 505-327-0251 



STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
ENERGY ANO MINERALS DEPARTMENT 

O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N 
P. O . B O X 2 0 8 8 

S A N T A F E , NEW M E X I C O 37501 

Al l d i t t e n c t t muat b« from tliv outer b t w d i f I n <*t Ihe Sne l len . 

For» C-102 
l l i l l l d : o - i - 7 s 

Operator 

Meridian O i l Co. 
Lease 

A t l a n t i c NM-013688 
Well No. 

205 
Ucal Latter 

A 

Section 

22 
Township 

T31N 
Range 

R10W 
County 

San Juan County 
Actual Footaqe Location ol Weill 

1 0 4 0 teet from Ihe N n r f . h line ond 6 1 0 leet Irom Ihe E a s t line 
Ground Level CJoe. 

6303 
Productnq formal lon 

F r u i t l a n d Coal 
Pool 

Undesignated 
Dedicated Acreaqe: 

Acree 

1. Outline lhe acreage dedicated to tiie subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below. 

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working 
interest and royalty). 

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli­
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling, etc? 

I 1 Yes _ _ No If answer is "yea',' type of consolidati on 

If answer is "no," list the owners and tract descriptions whiih have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of 
thia form if ^ 

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization, 
forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Division. 



MEW D IAN OIL INC. 

Well Namp A t l a n t i c #205, Undesignated F r u i t l a n d 

Footage 1040' FNL; 610' FEL 

County San Juan Slot 

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION 

New Mexico 
Sfyi-nn 2 2 Township 3 1 N Runqt-.^PJL 

REMARKS: OFFSET OPERATORS: 

(1) Mer id i an O i l Inc . 

( 2 ) K l P a s o N f l h i r s l fias Company 

i 
I 





STATE OP NEW MEXICO 

ENERGY AND MINERALS DEPARTMENT 
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 

AZIEC uismicT orricE 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
BOX 2000 
SANTA FE, NEW HEXICO 87501 

DATE 

RE: Proposed MC_ 
rroposcrl Dl IC 
Proposed NSL 
Proposed SWD 
Proposed WFX 
Proposed PHX 

Hum mu unnztis ni.iAD 
A l I EC. NI:W MEXICO U;<HU 

IDU5I 334-G170 

[ 

cm CONSERVATION DIVISION 
SANTA FE 

AUG-8 1988 

Gen t1 emeu: 

I have examined the app l i ca t ion dated / > - / $S~ V^^f 

ror ^M£/?fbTAt/ LVIL nfa ATLANTIC *ZI>S 

Operator Lcfesc ond Well No. Unit, S-T-U 

nnd my recommendations are as follows 

Yours truly, 


